Features and Benefits
Multiple pad- and pole-mount configurations
Provide operator with maximum deployment flexibility
Enabled by Centrix™ Platform
SC APC Splice Cassettes (ordered separately) offer
flexibility while reducing customer ordering and inventory
complexity
Standards

Page 4 | Revision date 2015-01-15
LS Splitter Modules
Ordering Information
Note: Connector type on the input legs must match the connector type on the output legs.
Part Number Example
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
WMB4CC6CA6C11132 LS Splitter Module, 1x32 1/1
WMB4CC6CA6C12116 LS Splitter Module, dual 1x16 1/1
WMB4CC6CA6C12018 LS Splitter Module, dual 1x8 1/1
WMB4CC6CA6C11164 LS Splitter Module, 1x64 1/1
OptiTect® Local Convergence Cabinet,
HD Series
Family Spec Sheet 0234_NAFTA_AEN
Page 5 | Revision date 2015-01-15
Mounting Brackets
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
LS-MTNG-KIT-POLE LS Pole Mount Bracket, Almond 1/1
FDH-LS-POLKIT-SMA1 LS Side Pole Mount Bracket, 144 and 288 LS Cabinets,
ALmond
1/1
FDH-LS-POLKIT-SMA2 LS Side Pole Mount Bracket, 432 LS Cabinets, Almond 1/1
LS Cabinet Extension Skirts
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
FDH-LSSKRT-06-ALM LS Extension Skirt, 6-inch, for 144, 288 and 432 LS
Cabinets, Almond
1/1
FDH-LSSKRT-06L-ALM LS Extension Skirt, 6-inch, for 576 and 864 LS Cabinets,
Almond
1/1
FDH-LSSKRT-12-ALM LS Extension Skirt, 12-inch, for 144, 288 and 432 LS
Cabinets, Almond
1/1
FDH-LSSKRT-12L-ALM LS Extension Skirt, 12-inch, for 576 and 864 LS Cabinets,
Almond
1/1
LS Housing Template Kits
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
FDH-LS-TMPLT-432 LS Metal Housing Template Kit for 144, 288 and 432 LS
Cabinets
1/1
FDH-LS-TMPLT-864 LS Metal Housing Template Kit for 576 and 864 LS Cabinets 1/1
Cable Protection Kits
Part Number Product Description Units per
Delivery
FDH-LS-CBLPTPA-288 LS Series Kits, Cable Protection Kit for 288 F Cabinet,
Standard pole mount
1/1
FDH-LS-CBLPTPA-432 LS Series Kits, Cable Protection Kit for 432 F Cabinet,
Standard pole mount
1/1
FDH-LS-CBLPTSA-288 LS Side Pole Mount Cable Protection Kit for 144- and
288-Fiber LS Cabinets (side-mount bracket sold separately)
1/1
FDH-LS-CBLPTSA-432 LS Side Pole Mount Cable Protection Kit for 432-Fiber LS
Cabinets (side-mount bracket sold separately)
1/1
OptiTect® Local Convergence Cabinet,
HD Series

FDHM-SHL-L-A Replacement Shell, Large Cabinet, Almond 1/1
FDHM-POLKIT-L-A Pole Mount Kit, Large Cabinet, Almond 1/1
FDHM-POLKIT-L-K Pole Mount Kit, Large Cabinet, Brown 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PD-B-LA Pad Mount Cabinet Door, Almond, Large, Rear 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PD-B-LJ Pad Mount Cabinet Door, Green, Large, Rear 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PD-B-LK Pad Mount Cabinet Door, Brown, Large, Rear 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PD-F-LA HD Cabinet Door, Almond, Large, Front 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PD-F-LJ HD Cabinet Door, Green, Large, Front 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PD-F-LK HD Cabinet Door, Brown, Large, Front 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PL-F-LLA Pole Mount Cabinet Door, Large, Back, Almond, Left 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PL-F-LLJ Pole Mount Cabinet Door, Large, Back, Green, Left 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PL-F-LLK Pole Mount Cabinet Door, Large, Back, Brown, Left 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PL-F-LRA Pole Mount Cabinet Door, Large, Back, Almond, Right 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PL-F-LRJ Pole Mount Cabinet Door, Large, Back, Green Right 1/1
FDHM-RPLDR-PL-F-LRK Pole Mount Cabinet Door, Large, Back, Brown, Right 1/1
FDHM-SKRT-10-A Pad Mount Cabinet Skirt, 10”, Almond 1/1
FDHM-SKRT-10-J Pad Mount Cabinet Skirt, 10”, Green 1/1
FDHM-SKRT-10-K Pad Mount Cabinet Skirt, 10”, Brown 1/1
FDHM-HNDL-KIT-L Replacement Handle Kit with Rod, Large 1/1
FDHM-GRND-PD #6 AWG OP Cable Ground Wire - Pad mount 20” length 1/1
FDHM-GRND-PL #6 AWG OP Cable Ground Wire - Pole mount 46” length 1/1
FDHM-SPLTR-PB Splitter Bracket, Piggy Back 1/1